
                      Case Number: 3201248/2020 V 
    

1 
 

 
 
 

 
EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 

 
Claimant:     Mrs Claire Finch   
 
Respondent:   Hair Force One Limited    
 
Heard at:     East London Hearing Centre (Cloud Video Platform)  
   
 
On:      Tuesday 18 August 2019    
 
Before:     Employment Judge Tobin (sitting alone) 
   
Representation 
Claimant:      In person   
Respondent:   No attendance/participation 
 

JUDGMENT 
 

Upon full reasons being given at the hearing, the Claimant succeeds in her claims and is 
awarded compensation or damages as follows: 
 
 Redundancy pay     -            £1,703.60 
 Five weeks’ notice pay   -      £1,703.60* 

Unpaid holiday pay     -         £919.94* 
    
  Total      -      £4,327.14* 

* The figures in respect of pay only are calculated gross, so there may be a deduction for 
tax and national insurance, as appropriate 

     
     
  
      Employment Judge Tobin 
      Date: 20 August 2020  


